Agenda - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 2 - The Senedd Claire Morris

Meeting date: 23 May 2018 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 09.15 0300 200 6355

SeneddHealth@assembly.wales

Informal pre-meeting (09.15 - 09.30)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest
(09.30)

2 Suicide Prevention: Evidence session with Samaritans
(09.30 - 10.15) (Pages 1 - 24)
Sarah Stone, Executive Director for Samaritans in Wales
Emma Harris, Policy and Communications Officer

Susan Francis, Project Officer for Samaritans South Wales Valleys Project

Research brief

Paper 1

Break (10.15 - 10.20)

3 Suicide Prevention: Evidence with Royal College of Psychiatrists in

Wales
(10.20 - 11.05) (Pages 25 - 33)
Prof Keith Lloyd, Chair, Royal College of Psychiatrists in Wales

Paper 2

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



Break (11.05 -11.10)

4 Suicide Prevention: Evidence session with regional multi-agency

suicide forums

(11.10 - 11.55) (Pages 34 - 95)
Dr Gwenllian Parry, Chair, North Wales Suicide and Self-harm Working Group
Avril Bracey, Chair, Mid and South West Wales Regional forum

Paper 3 - North Wales Suicide and Self-harm Working Group
Paper 4 - South East Wales Regional Group

5 Suicide Prevention: Evidence session with Survivors of

Bereavement by Suicide (SOBS)
(11.55 -12.40)
Angela Samata, Ambassador for SOBS

BBC documentary ‘Life After Suicide’

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the remainder of the meeting
(12.40)

7 Suicide Prevention: Consideration of evidence
(12.40 - 12.50)


http://documentaryheaven.com/life-after-suicide/

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



Pwyligor lechyd, Gotral Cymaeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-16-18 Papur 1 / Paper 1

Suicide Prevention
Samaritans Cymru response

Sama
[...]
alist support for suicide bereavement is offered by the charity SOBS (Survivors of
Bereavement by Suicide).

3.13 Effective Prevention of Suicide and Self-harm

An awareness of the evidence around effective suicide and self-harm prevention is important
to inform this strategic plan and the development of the action plan.

Evaluating suicide prevention approaches is challenging because suicide is a rare outcome
that is affected by many factors, and research often relies on ‘proxy’ outcomes that are more
common, such as suicidal ideation.

The Public Health Wales Observatory Evidence Service has produced an evidence map to
inform the development of local suicide and self-harm prevention plans in Wales (Public Health
Wales Observatory, 2017). It summarises research evidence that addresses the question:
“What interventions might be effective in reducing rates of suicide, self-harm and suicide
ideation in Wales™?

Included sources were limited to NICE and NICE accredited guidelines and systematic reviews
produced using a robust methodology adhering to systematic review principles. Sources have
not been critically appraised by the evidence service. Where evidence included in NICE
guidance was duplicated in retrieved systematic reviews only the NICE guidance has been
included. Some additional sources that may be useful in informing the development of local
suicide prevention plans have also been included.

These include high level sources such as published systematic reviews or evidence
syntheses/statements/guidelines from recognised (e.g. expert body) sources. The evidence
map covers:

e Primary prevention

e Screening and assessment tools

* Management of self-harm and suicide

¢ Mental healthcare

¢ Specific populations

e Others

Pack Page 55



Pwyllgor lechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-16-18 Papur 3 / Paper 3

North Wales Suicide and Self-Harm Prevention Strategic Plan 2018-2021 22

3.14 Potential Return on Investm
[...]
el in South East Wales
currently.

Other relevant Welsh Government strategies and initiatives

15. The Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015
provides a unique opportunity for all public services to work
differently together, involving communities in shaping their long
term future and improving well-being for all.

16. The Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Act (2014)
provides the legal framework for improving the well-being of
people who need care and support, and carers who need
support, and for transforming social services in Wales. This Act
requires local authorities and health boards to look at the care and
support needs of the following groups of people in particular:

Carers;

Children and young people;

People with learning disabilities;

People with mental health problems/illness;

Older people;

People with physical disabilities;

People with sensory impairments and;

Violence against women, domestic abuse and sexual violence.

Pack Page 94



Pwyllgor lechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-16-18 Papur 4 / Paper 4

17. Some of these groups are among the most vulnerable in our
communities and may be at increased risk of suicidal or self-
harming behaviours.

Innovative approaches to suicide prevention

18. Regionally, we share learning and best practice regarding
locally innovative approaches, in order to see whether these can be
scaled up to a regional level. One example is the work to identify
suicide clusters on a regional footprint.

Pack Page 95



	Agenda
	2 Suicide Prevention: Evidence session with Samaritans
	Paper 1 - Samaritans Cymru

	3 Suicide Prevention: Evidence with Royal College of Psychiatrists in Wales
	4 Suicide Prevention: Evidence session with regional multi-agency suicide forums
	Suicide Prevention
	Appendices
	Paper 4 - South East Wales Regional Group






Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Health, Social Care and Sport 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - The Senedd 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 23 May 2018 

Meeting time: 09.30 - 12.36

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4823 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Dai Lloyd AM (Chair) 

Dawn Bowden AM 

Jayne Bryant AM 

David Melding AM (In place of Angela Burns AM) 

Rhun ap Iorwerth AM 

Caroline Jones AM 

Julie Morgan AM 

Lynne Neagle AM 

Witnesses: 

Sarah Stone, Samaritans 

Emma Harris, Samaritans 

Susan Francis, Samaritans 

Professor Keith Lloyd, Royal College of Psychiatrists 

Gwenllian Parry, North Wales Suicide and Self-harm 

Working Group 

Avril Bracey, Mid and South West Wales Regional forum 

http://senedd.tv/


Angela Samata, Ambassador for SOBS 

Committee Staff: 

Catherine Hunt (Second Clerk) 

Tanwen Summers (Deputy Clerk) 

Philippa Watkins (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

1.2 Apologies were received from Angela Burns AM. David Melding AM attended as a 

substitute. 

1.3 In accordance with Standing Order 17.22, Rhun ap Iorwerth was appointed 

temporary Chair for the duration of the meeting on 7 June 2018. 

 

 

2 Suicide Prevention: Evidence session with Samaritans  

2.1 The Committee received evidence from representatives of Samaritans Cymru. 

3 Suicide Prevention: Evidence with Royal College of Psychiatrists in 

Wales  

3.1 The Committee received evidence from Professor Keith Lloyd, Royal College of 

Psychiatrists in Wales. 

4 Suicide Prevention: Evidence session with regional multi-agency 

suicide forums  

4.1 The Committee received evidence from representatives of the regional multi-

agency suicide forums. 

5 Suicide Prevention: Evidence session with Survivors of Bereavement by 

Suicide (SOBS)  

5.1 The Committee received evidence from Angela Samata, Ambassador for Survivors 

of Bereavement by Suicide (SOBS). 



6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting  

6.1 The Committee agreed to exclude the public from the remainder of the meeting. 

7 Suicide Prevention: Consideration of evidence  

7.1 The Committee considered the evidence received. 


